Acadia Parish Sheriff

Protecting and Serving Acadia Parish Everyday

Acadia Parish Sheriff Jail Roster

Click v to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

# of offenders: 174
Last updated: 10/11/2025 2:31:06 AM Central Time

‘ Name DOB Race Gender

Filter: ShowAlA B CDEF GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

L ABELSETH, JOSHUA MICHAEL 06/05/1986 White Male 07/02/2025
L ARCEMONT, AVERY ANTHONY 09/18/1976 White Male 07/05/2025
L ARCEMONT, COLLINS JOSEPH 11/03/1981 White Male 05/23/2024
L ARCENEAUX, KEDRICK SHAWN 01/19/1999 Black Male 08/14/2025
L AYMOND, KAMERON MEKALE 11/18/2003 Black Male 01/14/2025
L BABINEAUX, RYAN DAVID 08/30/1986 Black Male 06/10/2025
L BEARB, TRAVIS JUDE 01/30/1979 White Male 09/17/2025
L BELLARD, VONDARIS MARQUISE 07/16/1996 Black Male 05/11/2025
L BENJAMIN, REANNA BRASHAWNA MARIE 03/24/1994 Black Female 07/12/2025
L BENOIT, COLLIN JUNIUS 10/10/2003 White Male 07/23/2025
L BENOIT, JUSTIN BLANE 12/01/1977 White Male 09/17/2025
L BILLIOT, ASHLIE NICHOLE 11/07/1986 White Female 10/10/2025
L BOOTH, ALYSSA DA'NAE 06/27/1995 Black Female 09/24/2025
L BOUDOIN, NYKEESHA TROCHELLE 09/12/1995 Black Female 09/17/2025
L BOUDREAUX, BRYAN ANTHONY 12/03/1985 Black Male 10/04/2025
L BOUDREAUX, ZEPHANIAH ZION 06/18/2004 White Male 10/01/2025
L BOULEY, JAMES WYATT JOSEPH 03/01/2000 White Male 08/12/2025
L BREAUX, ADDISON JOSEPH 03/09/1987 White Male 11/27/2024
L BROOKS, ANTONIO PATRICK JAMES 08/31/1996 Black Male 02/06/2025
L BROUSSARD, ROBIN MURPHY 03/07/2007 Black Male 08/22/2024
L BUCKLES, JACOB 09/29/1979 White Male 08/28/2025
L CARTER, ENRIQUES CORUS 12/09/1985 Black Male 05/12/2025
L CHARLES, REHNQUEST BENEDICT 11/14/1986 Black Male 11/08/2024
L CHARLES-BATISTE, TRIVUAL ARDWAYNE 02/21/1970 Black Male 06/04/2025
L CHAVIS, SALLY ANN 08/14/1979 Black Female 08/03/2025
L COBB, TRAVIS JOSEPH 06/01/2001 Black Male 09/25/2025
L COOPER, SCOTT ALLEN 05/02/1980 White Male 05/21/2021
L CORMIER, DUSTIN CRAIG 01/07/1987 White Male 05/28/2025
L CORMIER, KARL JAMES 03/06/1968 White Male 05/09/2025
L CORMIER, STEVEN JAMES 07/30/1981 White Male 08/26/2025
L COX, DARRELL EUGENE 12/28/1981 White Male 09/12/2025
L DAIGLE, BLAINE ANTHONY 04/04/1982 White Male 06/17/2025
L DAVIS, KEAGAN JACE 08/02/1991 White Male 10/02/2025
L DAVIS, KEATON MCKENSIE 08/07/1996 White Male 04/20/2025
L DAVIS, RICHARD WAYNE 09/18/1984 White Male 09/21/2025

L DAVIS, ROGER LANE 07/05/2005 White Male 08/26/2025
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DEANE, ROBERT WAYNE
DOMINO, KENTERREL JARREAU
DONAHUE, ALVIN JAMES
DOUCET, DONALD JAMES
DUGAS, CHARLES JOSEPH
DUGAS, CHRISTOPHER W J

DUGAS, DARRELL DWAYNE

DUGAS, JAMARCUS JAQUAN DESHAWN

DUGAS, MILES MORGAN
DUPLECHAIN, JOSEPH DARRELL
DUPLECHIAN, RUSTY RAY
DUPUIS, JASON ISREAL

FELIX, DEONDRE DETRON
FONTENOT, CASSY ANN

FOTI, HOLDEN JAMES

FRANCIS, DEMARQUES DEWAYNE
GARRICK, JOHN JOSEPH
GARRICK, SHANTA CLAIR
GRIFFIN, KERVON FITZGERALD
GRUNDSTROM, SHANE EVERETTE
GUIDROZ, JED MATTHEW
GUIDRY, DAVID LAWRENCE
GUIDRY, HUNTER JOSEPH
GUIDRY, JOSEPH BATISTE
GUIDRY, MARLEY KEENRAY
GUIDRY, TYRON TENILL
GUILLORY, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH
HANKS, BILLY JOEL

HARMON, JARVIS VONKEITH
HARMON, TROY KENDELL
HARTLEY, DAVID PAUL

HAWLEY, PAIGE REBECCA
HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN EDUARDO

HICKMAN, DWAYNE ALLEN

HUCKABY, ANTHONY DANIEL

ISTRE, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH

ISTRE, JOSHUA LEE

JANICE, KEYON DUANTE

JEANFREAU, TABITHA MIRANDA

JEFFERS, LEE ANTHONY

JENKINS, BRANDON JOSEPH

JOHNSON, DUSTIN BRYCE

JOHNSON, JAYLON TREVON

JONES, JAKAYLAN RENEE

KELLY, MANUEL

KIBODEAUX, BRENT WAYNE

LAGRANGE, RODNEY JOSEPH

03/07/1977

12/28/1983

02/14/1997

10/19/1959

12/20/1972

01/15/1975

12/06/1981

08/20/2003

07/10/1987

04/13/1956

02/01/1972

03/06/1986

11/06/2001

09/14/1980

08/13/1994

01/02/2006

02/17/1981

11/18/1995

01/10/1996

08/03/1967

04/23/1994

08/23/1989

11/01/1998

01/27/1981

10/09/2003

12/12/1976

09/01/2006

03/29/1974

09/08/1998

10/26/1986

05/08/1983

01/10/1983

07/24/1995

12/25/1960

08/01/1991

03/20/1982

01/15/1988

03/16/2002

07/21/1989

10/18/2001

02/15/1988

11/08/1986

09/16/2003

08/25/2001

01/20/1995

12/03/1973

11/18/1980

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Unknown

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

05/12/2025

05/27/2025

10/09/2025

09/10/2025

08/05/2025

08/20/2025

11/12/2023

09/22/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

08/15/2025

08/28/2025

04/21/2023

08/28/2025

10/29/2019

08/09/2025

08/25/2025

09/07/2025

01/21/2025

09/19/2025

01/19/2025

08/23/2025

09/25/2025

04/26/2023

08/28/2025

09/15/2025

07/21/2025

10/10/2025

02/24/2025

07/26/2025

08/17/2025

08/14/2025

08/19/2025

01/17/2025

06/22/2025

05/01/2019

10/10/2025

08/26/2025

07/21/2025

07/03/2025

03/22/2025

03/01/2025

08/04/2025

04/14/2025

08/02/2025

10/04/2022

09/02/2025
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LAMBERT, LONNIE PAUL
LASTRAPES, JONAH MICHAEL
LATHERS, DENARRYO RAYJON
LAVERGNE, DAVID PAUL
LAYNE, TRAVIS LOMART
LEBLANC, HAIDEN KOAL
LEDAY, JORDAN DAVID
LEDAY, LAWRENCE JOSEPH
LEGER, KENNETH CHARLES
LEJEUNE, HARLEY DANIELLE
LEJEUNE, LIONEL JOHN
LEWIS, TREVVOR JHAIKEEM

LOUVIERRE, CASIE AMANDA

MARKS, JONTEYVON DEMEIKUS LATROHY

MARTIN, KIRSTEN NICOLE
MCBRIDE, MATTHEW JOHN
MCCOMMONS, KEVIN JAMES
MCGEE, MARCUS WAYNE
MECHE, RANDY CHARLES
MILLER, MARCUS MARKEL
MILLER, MICHAEL LEE

MIRE, CLYDE JOSEPH
MOLETTE, CYSTIN JOVEN
MOORE, BRENDEN LAWRELL
MOORE, CHANDLER VONKEITH
MOORE, JONATHAN LEE

MORRIS, REGINALD THADDEUS

MOTT, TYRONE LEE

MOUTON, ARMSTEAD ROY
MOUTON, BRANDON RON KEITH
NICKERSON, DARRELL JAMEL
ORDOYNE, DRAKE ANTHONY
PELISSIER, RHETT KADE
PERRY, MICKEY DALE
PHILLIPS, LADARIAN JAWAN
PICKETT, JORDAN SCOTT
PORTER, JOSHUA JAMAIL
PRIMEAUX, DANIEL JOHN
PRUDHOMME, JOSEPH RAY
REED, TRAVIS FITZGEARLD
REGAN, JONATHAN GLENN
RICHARD, CHAD PAUL
RICHARD, RICKEY PATRICK
ROBINSON, CLIFFORD JOSEPH
ROCHON, ANTONIO DONELL
ROGER, JASON LOUIS

ROGERS, COURTNEY KENDALL

02/13/1994

03/30/1999

04/03/1994

08/29/1991

04/16/1986

07/30/2006

06/07/1999

04/04/1994

08/22/1948

06/19/1992

10/21/1952

11/17/1992

11/25/1986

07/06/2002

08/11/1992

06/29/1980

03/29/1985

09/10/1979

01/10/1991

08/07/1997

08/11/1980

01/09/1958

11/05/2003

01/27/1987

10/05/1993

07/17/2007

11/17/1960

10/13/1989

06/13/1981

08/31/1983

10/18/1999

02/04/2000

06/04/1988

01/10/1958

11/13/1993

08/23/1991

11/26/1996

03/13/1964

10/16/1977

08/20/1979

09/16/1977

02/10/1981

02/28/1992

04/24/1980

07/09/1999

05/30/1983

04/06/1999

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

American Indian/Alaska Native

Black

Black

White

White

White

Black

White

Black

White

White

Black

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Unknown

06/11/2025

06/23/2025

10/09/2025

08/29/2025

02/07/2025

09/19/2025

10/09/2025

01/20/2025

08/07/2025

09/10/2025

09/07/2024

09/26/2025

09/26/2025

10/23/2024

10/10/2025

09/21/2023

09/04/2025

09/24/2024

04/03/2024

05/09/2022

12/06/2024

04/29/2024

10/01/2025

06/04/2025

05/29/2025

09/11/2025

01/19/2025

05/28/2025

02/09/2023

03/07/2025

07/04/2025

06/18/2025

06/16/2025

10/05/2025

08/07/2025

04/21/2024

08/14/2025

08/28/2024

12/15/2024

02/08/2021

11/22/2022

08/21/2025

08/06/2025

10/04/2025

08/20/2025

10/07/2025

06/13/2025
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=1&offenderID=20170
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=1&offenderID=13494
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=1&offenderID=32542
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L SARVER, VANESSA 01/14/1963 White Female 08/18/2023

L SAVOY, BELVIN JOHN 11/30/1999 Black Male 09/27/2025
L SAVOY, CHRISTOPHER LEE 11/12/1982 White Male 08/14/2025
L SCOTT, CALVIN LAWRENCE 06/03/1999 Black Male 08/01/2025
L SCOTT, COREY 04/19/2000 Black Male 05/22/2025
L SENEGAL, LUCAS 05/01/1980 Black Male 08/09/2025
L SIMAR, JARET JAY 06/27/1988 White Male 12/29/2024
L SITTIG, VICKY LEE 06/21/1970 White Female 10/02/2025
L SMITH, AMAR JOSEPH 09/15/1976 White Male 10/09/2025
L SMITH, JONATHAN LEE 10/02/1980 White Male 04/15/2025
L SMITH, MARSHALL WAYNE 04/06/1964 Black Male 09/18/2025
L SONNIER, RICKY PAUL 12/06/1968 White Male 09/12/2025
L STEWART, MARK 03/13/1992 Black Male 12/14/2024
L SUAREZ, AMANDA LYNN 10/19/1983 White Female 09/09/2025
L SUIRE, COREY DALE 02/21/1985 White Male 08/16/2025
L SUIRE, JEREMY BRYANT 09/16/1994 White Male 01/08/2025
L SULLIVAN, RENEE CECILIA 11/17/1983 White Female 09/12/2025
L TEMPLE, MIKAL CHARLES 09/18/2007 Black Male 03/14/2025
L THIBODEAUX, DANIEL JOSEPH 03/10/1982 White Male 12/17/2024
L THIBODEAUX, ERIC BLAKE 01/28/1995 White Male 02/03/2025
L THOMAS, JANMICHAEL QUINCY 04/29/2003 Black Male 07/24/2025
L TORRES, FRANCISCO 08/30/1978 Unknown Male 10/01/2025
L TOUCHET, MARIE LIA 12/01/1987 White Female 08/27/2025
L TRUMPS, TONY JAMES 09/15/1993 White Male 09/24/2024
L TUCKER, JIMMY RAY 09/26/1972 White Male 07/06/2025
L TURNER, COLBY JAMES 04/25/1990 White Male 08/07/2025
L VALLIER, LAQUINTA LASHON 04/14/1984 Black Female 10/07/2025
L VENABLE, GAGE MICHAEL 12/22/1994 White Male 09/25/2025
L VINCENT, XAVIER DALTON 04/25/2005 White Male 04/22/2025
L VUILLEMONT, SETH THOMAS 01/01/1984 White Male 06/28/2023
L WHEELER, PAUL LEE 01/25/1988 Black Male 04/15/2025
L WHITE, AUBARAY ALONZO AKEEM 06/18/1991 Black Male

L WHITE, COURTNEY DERELL 09/07/1986 Black Male 08/27/2025
L WHITE, JAMAICA JEROME 02/27/1987 Black Male 10/03/2025
L WHITE, JASPER DAVON 04/26/1995 Black Male 09/26/2025
L WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER TREVON 10/05/1996 Black Male 09/01/2025
L WILLIAMS, HULON ANTHONY 11/07/1978 Black Male 09/06/2022
L WILLIAMS, KEYSHAWN MALIK 03/10/2003 Black Male 05/19/2021
L WILLIAMS, RYAN RONNKEITH 05/07/1993 Black Male 04/05/2023
L WILRIDGE, JOSEPH CASEY 07/01/2001 Black Male 03/07/2025
L WILSON, WILLIAM 11/30/1982 White Male 07/02/2025
L WILTURNER, JOSEPH EUGENE 10/10/1970 Black Male 07/29/2025
L WILTZ, CHAD VON'KEITH 07/30/1992 Black Male 09/21/2025
L WINBUSH, GREGORY KEITH 04/04/1996 Black Male 07/06/2025
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